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Planning and Footpaths Committee 

Wednesday 1st March 2023 at Burscough Village Primary School,  Colburne 
Close starting at 7pm   

 
 

 
   

Agenda 

 

1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 
7. 
 
 
8. 
 
9. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Welcome. 
 
Apologies for Absence. 
 
Disclosure of Pecuniary and Non-Pecuniary Interest. 
 
Minutes of previous Meeting of 18th January 2023 
 
Adjournment for comments from West Lancashire Borough Council. (max 5 mins each) 
 
Adjournment for comments from County and Borough Councillors. (Max 5 mins each) 
 
Adjournment for Residents Points of Interest. (Max 5 mins) 

• Updated information provided with regard to the culvert running under Orrel Lane. 
 

Comments Burscough Flood Group (Max 5 mins) 
 

Consider Planning Applications: 
 
 

Response 
Date 

Application 
no 

WLBC 
Case 

Officer 

Location Applicant Details Decision 
Level 

3rd March 
2023 

2022/1209/LBC 

 

Miss Jenny 
Tunney Tel: 
01695 
583239 SD 
344667 
411877  

 

Railway 
Bridge 
Over Leeds 
_ Liverpool 
Canal, 
Ainscough 
Mill, Mill 
Lane, 
Burscough, 
Lancashire. 

Mr Jack 
Cunningham  

 

Listed 
Building 
Consent- to 
drill 
approximately 
20 small 
diameter 
holes into 
mortar joints 
of bridge in a 
diamond 
formation to 
relieve water 
pressure that 
is building at 
the rear of the 
wingwall. 

Delegated to 
the 
Corporate 
Director of 
Place and 
Community 
for 
determination 
unless 
Member 
request 
consideration 
by Planning 
Committee  
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10. 
 
 
11. 
 
 
12. 
 
 
13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 March 
2023  

 

2023/0055/FUL Kerry 
Webster Tel: 
01695585369 
SD 344087 
411225  

 

21 
Rivington 
Drive, 
Burscough, 
Ormskirk, 
Lancashire, 
L40 7RN.  

 

Mr Steven 
Thompson  

 

 
Single storey 
front, side 
and rear 
extension 
with new 
pitched roof 
to rear 
extension  

Delegated to 
the 
Corporate 
Director of 
Place and 
Community 
for 
determination 
unless 
Member 
request 
consideration 
by Planning 
Committee  

 

 
 
License application for Burscough Wharf  

a) Consider making representations regarding a new premises licence unit in the wharf. 
 
To discuss the responses from the Environmental agency regarding the Abbey Lane 
development. 
 
Note road closure- Liverpool Road South 
 
Urgent Planning Matters or footpath matters 

a) To discuss any items brought forward by the Chairman. 
 
 
 
Date of next meeting 5th April 2023 at The Interchange Building, Station Approach, starting at 
7pm. 
 
Jackie Maguire 
Clerk to Burscough Town Council 
23rd February 2023 
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